Ref:  PDS-ACCESSORIES-ARO-/--
V4  30/10/24
Robust and revolutionary rainwater drainage outlets compatible with all waterproofing
membranes and roof build-ups
The Axter Aluminium Roof and Balcony Rainwater Outlets and associated drainage accessories are designed to
be used on new build and refurbishment projects. This range provides a comprehensive choice of rainwater outlet
options that are compatible with all types of Axter waterproofing systems (reinforced bitumen membranes, structural
hot melt, single ply, cold applied liquid waterproofing membranes) in a wide choice of waterproofing designs: warm,

V4  30/10/24
Product code
Pipe
connection
size (O.D.)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Max. flow rate
(l/s)
AROD/82 82mmØ 377 111 82 255 5
AROD/110 110mmØ 377 136 110 255 10.7
AROD/160 160mmØ 377 111 160 255 19
Flow rates are measured at 35mm head of water for outlets up to 110mmØ and 45mm head of water for 160mmØ outlets, in accordance
with BS EN 1253-2.
Units are supplied with the relevant sized threaded PVCu pipe connector. The pipe connectors are 500mm long and can be cut on site
as required. An even band of AOSEAL sealant must be applied around the top of the pipe connector before being inserted into the outlet.
For further details, contact Axter Ltd.
Aluminium rainwater outlets
With flat leafguard / car park outlet
Primarily suited for use with warm roofs, terraces, walkways and cold roof build-ups.
Product code
Pipe
connection
size (O.D.)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Max. flow rate
(l/s)
AROF/82 82mmØ 377 111 82 255 5
AROF/110 110mmØ 377 136 110 255 10.7
AROF/160 160mmØ 377 111 160 255 19
Flow rates are measured at 35mm head of water for outlets up to 110mmØ and 45mm head of water for 160mmØ outlets, in accordance
with BS EN 1253-2. Units are supplied with the relevant sized threaded PVCu pipe connector. The pipe connectors are 500mm long and
can be cut on site as required.
An even band of AOSEAL sealant must be applied around the top of the pipe connector before being inserted into the outlet.

B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G Max.
(cut down to
requirement)
Max. flow
rate (l/s)
AROE/82 82mmØ 377 111 82 255 200 10 255 5
AROE/110 110mmØ 377 136 110 255 200 10 255 10.7
AROE/160 160mmØ 377 111 160 255 200 10 255 19
Flow rates are measured at 35mm head of water for outlets up to 110mmØ and 45mm head of water for 160mmØ outlets, in accordance
with BS EN 1253-2. Units are supplied with the relevant sized threaded PVCu pipe connector. The pipe connectors are 500mm long and
can be cut on site as required.
An even band of AOSEAL sealant must be applied around the top of the pipe connector before being inserted into the outlet.